# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5680261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ILYA GURIN	08/13/2019
MATTHEW JULIAN THOMPSON	08/12/2019
VADIM TSINKER	08/13/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENSENSE, INC.	
Street Address:	1745 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 200	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16547275

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.marley@hglaw.com
Correspondent Name: HALEY GUILIANO LLP

Address Line 1: 75 BROAD STREET, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000123-0038-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA MARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/MARIA MARLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=000123-0038-101-Assignment#page1.tif source=000123-0038-101-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505633455 REEL: 050122 FRAME: 0314

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Ilya Gurin, Matthew Julian Thompson and Vadim Tsinker have made an invention in:

#### PACKAGE LEVEL THERMAL GRADIENT SENSING

and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by each of us on even date or dates herewith; and

WHEREAS, InvenSense, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware, having principal offices at 1745 Technology Drive, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, including any patent application filed or to be filed in any country claiming the benefit thereof, and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues and revivals of the same, and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said patent application; said invention(s), application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; We hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate

Page 1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

Date Syling Surin

8/12/19
Date Matthew Julian Thompson

Date V-Bruker
Vadim Tsinker